% DRUMHELLER

DINOSAUR CAPITAL OF THE WORLD [

2020
Service Fee Schedule

Adopted

ADOPTED by Council: February 3, 2020
UPDATED:
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Town of Drumbheller

Fee Schedule Rates Adjusted as per Corporate Services
GST: Extra where applicable (unless otherwise indicated)
source:

ADMINISTRATION

account(s) management
Payment (credit balance) transfers (utilites to taxes, taxes to utilities)
Balance transfers (utilities to tax roll)

assessment appeal
LARB (residential) Provincial Reg. $50 max, 3 units and less
CARB (multi res, commercial) Provincial Reg. $650 max
*fees refunded upon successful appeal

assessment information request by third party
information regarding legal description, latest assessment
information regarding historical assessments

copies of information (other than photocopies)
Reprint fee for invoice , account history or receipt:
per electronic version
per photograph plus: per 4x6
per 5x7
per 8x10
per 11x14
per 16x20

criminal records check
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule Rates Adjusted as per Corporate Services

custom work (public works)

per employee hour plus actual costs for materials, supplies and equipment
(Mon - Fri 8am - 4:30 pm), additional labour over roadbuilders

per employee hour plus actual costs for materials, supplies and equipment
(Outside of Mon - Fri 8am - 4:30pm), additional labour over roadbuilders

Snow Control plus admin fee:10% (check the Tax Roll)
Weed Control plus admin fee:10% (check the Tax Roll)

fax
per transmission (local and long distance)

FOIP* requests * Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Regulation, AR200/95

per request
photocopying
per page (min 5 pages to a maximum 600 pages ($180))
Colour copying per page (5 minimum - 600 maximum)

tax information

per tax certificate
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Town of Drumbheller

Fee Schedule Rates Adjusted as per Corporate Services

DEVELOPMENT

base maps
black and white
colored
11x17

compliance certificate
zoning compliance *see development tab

development appeal fee

land-use bylaw (black and white)
without map
with map

municipal development plan
black and white maps

colored maps

subdivision fees as established annually by Palliser
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule Rates Adjusted as per Corporate Services

ELECTRONIC INFORMATION
custom work (computer drafting and programming)
per hour plus actual costs for materials and supplies

information extraction
per hour to extract data from electronic databases

search and retrieval
per hour plus actual costs for materials and supplies
per 1/4 hour

Miscellaneous Items

Freon Devices
(Fee is established by Solid Waste Authority)

NSF Charges*

Fireworks Permit

H:\Fee Schedule\V.2 Draft Fee Schedule 2020 Presented for Adoption January 27
Administration

& &

01-Jan-20

67.25

67.25

33.65
7.85

35.00

50.00

*New

2020-01-24
Page 4



Town of Drumheller
Fee Schedule Rates Adjusted as per Corporate Services

Effective

Aiport [V

Lot for Own Hanger

per year plus GST $ 275.00 (+)10%
*site improvements not included
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Town of Drumheller
Fee Schedule Rates Adjusted as per Protective Services

GST:  all prices EXEMPT GST
adopted Council

Altered Animal - with microchip or tattoo
Dog
Cat

Altered Animal - without microchip or tattoo
Dog
Cat

Unaltered Animal - with microchip or tattoo
Dog
Cat

Unaltered Animal - without microchip or tattoo

Dog
Cat

New Resident or New Animal licenses are prorated by month

A proof of alteration (spaying or neutering) certificate from a veterinarian is required in order

to apply the "altered animal"” rate.

A proof of microchip or tattoo certificate from a veterinarian is required in order to apply

the "microchip or tattoo™ rate.
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule Note: 2% increase
Effective  Effective

Aquaplex 01-Feb-20

GST: all prices include GST where applicable unless otherwise indicated

Rentals:
Swim Suit (deposit required) $ 3.75
Towel $ 2.50
Shower/use of changeroom facilities (no pool access) $ 2.50

Pool Rental (no charge for the first three adult supervisors)
Swim Club (per hour) $ 68.00
Swim Club (per hour - per lane) $ 1200
Local Youth Groups upto25ppl $ 79.50
Non — Local Groups upto25ppl $ 119.50
Local Youth Groups 26-35ppl $ 113.75
Non — Local Groups 26-35ppl $ 154.00
Local Youth Groups 36-45ppl. $ 148.00
Non — Local Groups (36-45ppl) $ 187.75
Local Youth Groups (46andover) $ 182.50
Non — Local Groups (46andover) $ 22.00
Edutour / Camp-ins per person April 1 to March 31 each year $ 3.50
(Royal Tyrrell Museum * gst exempt)

Swimming Lessons* gst exempt
Preschool/Stroke Proficiency (30 minute lesson) $ 3800
Swim Kids 1 to 4 (45 minute lesson) $ 4825
Swim Kids 5 to 7/ Junior Lifeguard Club (60 minute lesson) $ 6025
Swim Kids 8 to 10 (90 minute lesson) $ 8375
Private lesson (30 minutes- 1 child) $ 16.50
Private lesson (30 minutes- additional child) $ 5.75
School Lessons (August - June each year) $ 3050
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule

Note: 2% increase

Effective

Effective

/Aquaplex 01-Feb-20

Training Courses/Adult Lessons

Adult Lesson - Drop in

Adult Lessons - Session

Bronze Courses
WSI Skills

NLS

Standard First Aid

Public Swimming: Drop In
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5 & Under (within arms reach of someone 16 yrs+)
Youth (ages 6-17 yrs)
Adult (ages 18-59yrs)
Senior (ages 60+)
Family
Daily Rate - add for single admission
Daily Rate - add for family admission

Tickets
Ticket Type
10 Pack Youth
(10% SAVINGS) Adult
Senior
Family

$
$
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FriFree
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Town of Drumheller
Fee Schedule

Note: 2% increase

GST: all prices subject to GST where applicable Effective

source: 01-Jul-20
Non-Ice (Summer Rental -April 01 to July 31)

Lacrosse* $71.50

Winter Rental

Prime Time Rental
Prime time: Weekdays from 4PM to Midnight
Weekends from 7AM to Midnight
Holidays from 7AM to Midnight

Summer Rental Rates
fhr (plus GST) Youth Groups $89.75
/hr (plus GST) Local Adult Hockey $182.00
/hr (plus GST) Out of Town Users $198.50
Non Prime Time Rental
/hr (plus GST) Youth Groups $66.50
/hr (plus GST) Local Adult Hockey $133.50
fhr (plus GST) Out of Town Users $150.50
Junior "A" Rental
fhr (plus GST) Practice $117.50
/hr (plus GST) Games $163.75
H:\Fee Schedule\V.2 Draft Fee Schedule 2020 Presented for Adoption January 27 2020-01-24

Arena Page 1



Town of Drumheller
Fee Schedule

_ Effective
01-Feb-20
GST: all prices include GST where applicable unless otherwise indicated
source: Note: 2% increase

Youth Ball (Per Diamond)

per game (2-3 hours duration) (plus GST) $24.50
per day (plus GST) $86.75
Adult Ball (Per Diamond)
per game (2-3 hours duration) (plus GST) $33.50
per day (plus GST) $115.50
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Town of Drumheller

Effective
Fee Schedule February 1, 2020
2020 Single Facility 2020 Multi Facility
Drop in - BCF (including GST) (including GST) Age Groups
Children (age 5 and under)
Adult $9.75 $12.25 Youth (age 6 to 17)
Youth $7.75 $9.50 Adult(age 18 to 59
Senior $7.75 $9.50 Senior (age 60 and higher)
Family $19.25 $25.00
Dependent
10 pass -
BCF/Multi
Adult $87.75 $110.25
Youth $69.75 $85.50
Senior $69.75 $85.50
Family $173.25 $225.00
Dependent
One month
Adult $64.75 $84.25
Youth $48.00 $62.75
Senior $48.00 $62.75
Family $136.25 $177.00
Dependent
Three month
Adult $166.50 $216.50
Youth $123.75 $160.75
Senior $123.75 $160.75
Family $348.50 $454.50
Dependent
Six month
Adult $277.50 $361.50
Youth $206.25 $268.00
Senior $206.25 $268.00
Family $582.50 $757.00
Dependent
Annual
Adult $518.50 $673.75
Youth $343.25 $446.25
Senior $343.25 $446.25
Family $970.50 $1,194.00
Corporate
Adult $539.00
Youth (6-17) $357.00
Senior (60+) $357.00
Family $955.25
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Badlands Community Facility

Space

Banquet Hall

Full Hall (450 seated at tables,
Private
Local
Not for profit

2/3 Hall (330 seated at tables)
Private
Local
Not for profit

1/3 Hall (165 seated at tables)
Private
Local
Not for profit

Kitchen
Single function
Caterer

Terrace (100)
Private
Local
Not for profit

Meeting Space

Large multi-purpose room (40
Private
Local
Not for profit

Small multi-purpose room (16
Private
Local
Not for profit

Gallery (up to 50 standing)
Private
Local
Not for profit

Weekend Rate

Room Rental F Room Rental Rates Effective 1-Feb-2020

Daily Rate

Hourly Rate

Full Hall (450 seated at tables, 600 seated theatre style)

$2,274.50 $1,023.50 $170.50
$1,968.50 $870.00 $145.00
$1,856.00 5818.25 $136.50
2/3 Hall (330 seated at tables)
$1,547.00 $682.50 $113.50
$1,287.00 $568.75 $94.50
$1,237.00 $545.50 $91.00
1/3 Hall (165 seated at tables)
$810.00 $358.25 59.00
$682.75 $301.50 $50.00
$641.50 $284.00 $46.75
Kitchen
| $398.00 | $85.25
$ 1.25 per plate - per meal
Terrace (100)
$695.50 $306.50 $51.50
$633.25 $278.50 $47.00
$557.50 $245.75 $41.50
Large multi-purpose room (40 seated at tables)
$199.00 $34.50
5170.00 $28.25

Town Sponsored

Town Sponsored

Small multi-purpose room

$99.75

$17.50

4
$84.75

q
$13.75

Town Sponsored

Town Sponsored

$199.00 $34.50
$170.00 $28.25
$68.50 p17.50
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Field House

Field house - full - two thirds -
Private
Local
Not for profit - aduit
Not for profit - youth

Fitness Studio
Private
Local
Not for profit - adult
Not for profit - youth

Play space drop in

* fees do not include GST
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___Daily _ Full 2/3 1/3
$1,137.50 $172.50 | $136.50 | $ 68.50
$910.00 $113.75 | $91.00 | $ 4550
$887.50 $85.50 | $68.50 | $34.50
$853.25 $69.00 | $45.50 | $23.00
$568.40 $57.00
$452 50 $45.50
$284.00 $34.50
$171.00 $23.00

[ $2.50
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule

Effective
01-Jan-20
Bulk Rates GL Code
GST: all prices are GST exempt
Bulk Water (utility rates bylaw)
(see Utility Rates) 1.1.4101.441
Effective
01-Feb-20
Sewage Dumping (Drumheller Commercial/Industrial/Residential) 2%
tonne 1.1.4201.441 $ 2.30
Sewage Dumping (Outside Drumheller) 2%
tonne 1.1.4201.441 $ 7.60
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule

source:
Note: A burial Permit is required for all burials

Resident
Full Plot
Open/Close (weekday)
Open/Close (weekend, holiday)
plus winter fee (Nov01 to Mar31

Non-Resident
Full Plot
Open/Close (weekday)
Open/Close (weekend, holiday)
plus winter fee (Nov01 to Mar31

Cremains
Cremain Plot (resident) (maximum 4 cremains)
Cremain Plot (non-resident) (maximum 4 cremains)
Open/Close (weekday)
Open/Close (weekend, holiday)
plus winter fee (Nov01 to Mar31)

Columbarium
Niche - Top 2 rows
(each cremain) (mximum 4 cremains)
Niche - Lower 2 rows
(each cremain) (mximum 4 cremains)
Open/Close (weekday)
Open/Close (weekend, holiday)
Engraving

Memorial Wall
Plaque engraving for memorial wall
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Town of Drumheller

Effective
Fee Schedule Feb 1, 2020
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Town of Drumheller

Fee Schedule

Safety Codes - Development and Compliance
GST: all prices are GST exempt GL MS Code
source; Bylaw 36-98 permits Council to set rates by resolution

Development Permits
Range in Construction Value

under 10,000 1.1.2603.523 P02
10,001 50,000 1.1.2603.523 P02
50,001 100,000 1.1.2603.523 P02
100,001 150,000 1.1.2603.523 P02
150,001 200,000 1.1.2603.523 P02

200,001 and over 1.1.2603.523 P02

Compliance Certificates
each 1.1.2603.524 C02

File Review
30 day response
(+) rate per 1/4 hr.
(+) rate per 1/4 hr for 7 day rush response

Encroachment Agreements (includes title search and registration)

Deposits - Safety Codes 1.4.6100.474 DEP-S

Offsite Levies 1.1.1201.446 001

revised fr $150 for 30day response
and $225 for 7 day rush to recognize the work
*Note 1 involved in an environmental review
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Effective
January 1,
2020

$65.00
$85.00
$115.00
$175.00
$265.00
$325.00

$85.00
*Note 1
$26.50

$9.25
$13.85

$225.00
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Town of
Drumheller/Palliser

Building Permits

Manufactured Home
Placement

(on Blocking or Piles)

GL 1.1.2601.525 P01

Modular Hon:e / Move-on Relocation (on crawlspacé

{pasea on square tootage or main
finnry

2020

Permit Fees

$115.00

Permit Fee
{per square foot)

$0.30

|Minimum Fee

$115.00

New Residential Single
Family Dwelling

Square Footage

Permit Fee
{construction value)

(based on total aevelopeqa square
fantanal

0 to 1,200 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

1,201 to 1,500 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

1,501 to 2,000 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

2,001 to 2,500 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

2,500 to 3,000 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

3,001 to 3,500 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

3,501 to 4,000 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

4,001 to 4,500 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

4,501 to 5,000 square feet

$8.00/$1,000.00

Over 5000 square feeet

$8.00/$1,000.00

Minimum Fee $115.00
Resldenflal Addition / Description Permit Fees
Renovation / Garage, etc.
(based on a price per $1,000 of  |per $1,000 of construction
; $8.00
construction value) value
Minimum Fee $115.00
Multi-Housing Residential
. . Description Permit Fees
and Non-Residential P
(based on a price per $1,000 of  |per $1,000 of construction
A $8.00
construction value) value
Minimum Fee $115.00
Demolition Description Permit Fees
(based on a price per $1,000 of | ¢4 130 of demolition value $2.50
demolition value)
Minimum Fee $115.00
Permit Fee

Oil & Gas

Description

{construction value)

All Qil & Gas Installations

$8.00/$1,000.00

Minimum Fee

$450.00

\Fee Schedule\V.2 Draft Fee Schedule 2020 Presented for Adoption January 27

afety - Building

2020-01-24
Page 1



Town of
Drumbheller/Palliser

Building Permits

Manufactured Home

Placement

Additional 4% Safety Code
Council Levy added to cost of
permit - Minimum $4.50
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Town of Drumheller/Palliser

Electrical Permits 2020

GL 1.1.2601.522 P03

New Residential Single Family Dwelling Square Footage Permit Fees

(based on square footage) 0 to 1,200 square feet $140.00
1,201 to 1,500 square feet $160.00
1,501 to 2,000 square feet $180.00
2,001 to 2,500 square feet $200.00
2,500 to 3,000 square feet $225.00
3,001 to 4,000 square feet $245.00
4,001 to 5,000 square feet $265.00
over 5,000 square feet $315.00

Add $75.00 for homeowner permits

Miscellaneous Description Permit Fees
Permanent and Temporary
Service Connection $95.00
Man.ufactured Home on Blocking $95.00
or Piles

Additional 4% Safety Code Council Levy added to cost of

permit - Minimum $4.50
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Electrical Permits 2020
Residential and Non-Residential

Town of Drumheller/

Addition / Renovation / Garage, etc.

(based on contract value)

NOTE: Contract values over $30,000 may require a plan review.

GL 1.1.2601.522 P03

Palliser

Add $75.00 for homeowner permits

AUUIuUIal 470 DdICLY LUuue

Council Levy added to cost of

nAarmit RMinimmoess €4 BN

Add $150.00 for each additional
$100,000 (or portion of) after
$1,000,000

Contract Value Permit Fee Contract Value Permit Fee
$0.00 to $1,000.00 $100.00 $140,000.01 to $150,000.00 $1,692.00
$1,000.01 to $3,000.00 $120.00 $150,000.01 to $160,000.00 $1,740.00
$3,000.01 to $3,500.00 $160.00 $160,000.01 to $170,000.00 $1,800.00
$3,500.01 to $4,000.00 $185.00 $170,000.01 to $180,000.00 $1,848.00
$4,000.01 to $4,500.00 $230.00 $180,000.01 to $190,000.00 $1,908.00
$4,500.01 to $6,500.00 $280.00 $190,000.01 to $200,000.00 $1,956.00
$6,500.01 to $8,500.00 $335.00 $200,000.01 to $210,000.00 $2,004.00
$8,500.01 to $10,000.00 $380.00 $210,000.01 to $220,000.00 $2,064.00
$10,000.01 to $14,000.00 $430.00 $220,000.01 to $230,000.00 $2,112.00
$14,000.01 to $18,000.00 $490.00 $230,000.01 to $240,000.00 $2,160.00
$18,000.01 to $22,000.00 $538.00 $240,000.01 to $250,000.00 $2,220.00
$22,000.01 to $26,000.00 $576.00 $250,000.01 to $300,000.00 $2,349.00
$26,000.01 to $30,000.00 $646.00 $300,000.01 to $350,000.00 $2,503.00
$30,000.01 to $34,000.00 $694.00 $350,000.01 to $400,000.00 $2,657.00
$34,000.01 to $38,000.00 $754.00 $400,000.01 to $450,000.00 $2,811.00
$38,000.01 to $42,000.00 $802.00 $450,000.01 to $500,000.00 $2,965.00
$42,000.01 to $46,000.00 $862.00 $500,000.01 to $550,000.00 $3,170.00
$46,000.01 to $50,000.00 $905.00 $550,000.01 to $600,000.00 $3,390.00
$50,000.01 to $60,000.00 $1,013.00 $600,000.01 to $650,000.00 $3,610.00
$60,000.01 to $70,000.00 $1,109.00 $650,000.01 to $700,000.00 $3,830.00
$70,000.01 to $80,000.00 $1,169.00 $700,000.01 to $750,000.00 $4,050.00
$80,000.01 to $90,000.00 $2,127.00 $750,000.01 to $800,000.00 $4,270.00
$90,000.01 to $100,000.00 $1,325.00 $800,000.01 to $850,000.00 $4,490.00
$100,000.01 to $110,000.00 $1,433.00 $850,000.01 to $900,000.00 $4,710.00
$110,000.01 to $120,000.00 $1,541.00 $900,000.01 to $950,000.00 $4,930.00
$120,000.01 to $130,000.00 $1,589.00 $950,000.01 to $1,000,000.00 $5,150.00
$130,000.01 to $140,000.00 $1,649.00

Add $160.00 for each

additional $100,000
(or portion of) after
$1,000,000
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Town of Drumheller/Palliser

Gas Permits 2020

GL 1.1.2601.521 P04

Residential Number of Outlets Permit Fee

$90.00
$100.00
$110.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$175.00

10 $185.00
Fee for each outlet over 10 $10.00

OQlw|~Njo|l|bdlw]|N]—~

Miscellaneous Description Permit Fee

Secondary Gas Line (Gas Co-op) $90.00

Propane Tank Installation $90.00

Additional 4% Safety Code
Council Levy added to cost of
permit - Minimum $4.50
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Town of Drumheller/ Palliser

Gas Permits

GL 1.1.2601.521

Non-Residential

New Installations
Temporary Heat
Replacement Appliances

Additional 4% Safety Code
Council Levy added to cost of
permit - Minimum $4.50

2020
BTU Input Permit Fee
0 to 50,000 $95.00
50,001 to 100,000 $100.00
100,001 to 150,000 $105.00
150,001 to 200,000 $130.00
200,001 to 250,000 $150.00
250,001 to 300,000 $155.00
300,001 to 350,000 $160.00
350,001 to 400,000 $165.00
400,001 to 450,000 $175.00
450,001 to 500,000 $180.00
500,001 to 550,000 $185.00
550,001 to 600,000 $190.00
600,001 to 650,000 $195.00
650,001 to 700,000 $200.00
700,001 to 750,000 $205.00
750,001 to 800,000 $210.00
800,001 to 850,000 $215.00
850,001 to 900,000 $220.00
900,001 to 950,000 $225.00
950,001 to 1,000,000 $235.00
Fee_for each additional 100,000 BTU (or $10.00
portion of) after 1,000,000
Description of Work Permit Fee

Propane Tank Set $90.00
Propane Refill Center - 1 inspection $90.00
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Town of

Drumbheller/Palliser

Plumbing Permits 2020

GL 1.1.2601.526 P05

Residential and Non-Residential Number of Fixtures Permit Fee
1 $90.00
2 $95.00
3 $100.00
4 $105.00
5 $115.00
6 $120.00
7 $125.00
8 $135.00
9 $145.00
10 $155.00
11 $160.00
12 $165.00
13 $175.00
14 $180.00
15 $190.00
16 $195.00
17 $200.00
18 $210.00
19 $215.00
20 $225.00
21 $230.00
22 $235.00
23 $245.00
24 $250.00
25 $260.00

Fee for each fixture over 25 $10.00

d $75.00 for homeowner perrr

Private Sewage Description Permit Fee
Holding Tank, Open
Discharge $180.00
Field, Mound, Sand Filter,
Treatment Tank, etc. $260.00

Additional 4% Safety Code Council Levy

added to cost of permit - Minimum $4.50
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Town of Drumheller
Fee Schedule

Gl 1.1.2601.431

FIRE DISCIPLINE FEES

RESIDENTIAL and NON-RESIDENTIAL:

PERMIT FEE

Occupancy Load
Fire Investigation

Fire Inspection

Minimum fee of $100.00 per inspection.
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